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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents anc o o o rmoterma Mail Reptot 47¢ 1L 9 01 8?1 094 ]
1. Name of conveying partyl{ies): —. .-woe unu audress of receiving partyliesh:

Crowley Foods, Inc. 0?/0\&/‘/ Name: Crowley Foods, LLC

Internal Address:

o
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v
)
O
S

{see attachment)

O Individual(s) O Association Street Address: 95 Court Street, P. O. Box 549
O General Partnership O Limited Partnership City: Binghamton  State:_NY ZIP: 13902
[® Corporation-State - Delaware
0O Other O Individual(s) citizenship
0 Association
Additional namel(s} of conveying partylies) attached? [J Yes & No O General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: O Limited Partnership
O Assignment O Merger D Corporation-State
O Security Agreement ® Change of Name o o
O Other & Other_Delaware limited liability company
Execution Date: September 25 2001 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
’ * designation is attached: O Yes [ No
{Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Additional namels) & address{es) attached? O Yes[d Ne
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 42
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? BYes O No

(see attachment)

Name: Molly Buck Richard

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning document should be mailed: involved: 42

Internal Address: StraSbUrqer & PriCe, L.L.P. 7. Total fee {37 CFR 3.41)

X Enclosed
® Authorized to be charged to deposit account

............. $1065.00

City: Dallas State: TX  ZiP: 75202

Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 4300 8. Deposit account number: 19-4547

{Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account}

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

|

9. Statement and signature. 7o the best of my knowledge and belief, the

regoing information is true and correc@d anis

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. e
Molly Buck Richard September 28, 2001, S
3 =
Name of Person Signing Signature Date P
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Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: E
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Crowley Foods, LLC — U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark

AXELROD

AXELROD SINCE 1896 and Design
C (Stylized)

CALORIE LINE

CROWLEY

CROWLEY and Design
EASY-DIETER

FLEXPAK

KIDS YOGURT

KWIK CHEF (Stylized)

LOVERS’ KNOT (Stylized)
MAGGIO

MAGGIO and Design

Miscellaneous Design

Miscellaneous Design

Miscellaneous Design

Miscellaneous Design

Miscellaneous Design

Miscellaneous Design

Miscellaneous Design

Miscellaneous Design

PEAKS OF PERFECTION

PEAKS OF PERFECTION and Design
PENN MAID

PENN MAID

PENN MAID

PENN MAID and Design

PENN MAID and Design

PENN MAID and Design

PENN MAID DAIRY PRODUCTS and Design

641345.1/8P3/13916/0102/09282001

Reg. No.
1,576,616

1,579,243
1,945,170
917,801

1,222,752
1,224,429
1,215,035
1,990,367
1,840,664
1,701,972
1,486,260
1,699,264
1,393,417
614,029

1,023,857
1,697,828
1,708,452
1,727,884
1,764,695
1,770,237
1,776,662
1,677,794
1,623,871
611,177

1,000,594
1,980,702
340,020

764,363

877,111

609,254

Reg. Date
01/09/90

01/23/90
01/02/96
08/03/71
01/04/83
01/18/83
11/02/82
07/30/96
06/21/94
07/21/92
04/26/88
07/07/92
05/13/86
10/11/55
10/28/75
06/30/92
08/18/92
10/27/92
04/13/93
05/11/93
06/15/93
03/03/92
11/20/90
08/23/55
12/31/74
06/18/96
10/27/36
02/04/64
09/16/69
07/19/55
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Mark Reg. No. Reg. Date
PENN MAID LITE (Stylized) 1,535,541 04/18/89
PENN MAID LITE and Design 1,535,542 04/18/89
PENN MAID PRIDE 1,967,819 04/16/96
PERFORMA 1,991,837 08/06/96
SHAKE TIME 1,338,244 05/28/85
SILVER PREMIUM 1,623,879 11/20/90
THE ICE CREAM CLONE 1,659,236 10/01/91
Crowley Foods, LLC — U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark Serial No. Filing Date
FLAVOR SAVOR 76/137,535 09/28/00
GRABBA 76/183,155 12/18/00
GRABBA MILK 76/205,859 02/07/01
SPORTABLES 75/782,254 08/23/99
THE FAMILY BRAND 75/271,046 04/08/97
641345.1/SP3/13916/0102/09282001
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TEAM #4
: 49 I/J?’{ 47/NO 486379

State of Delaware

Oﬁ‘ice of the Secretary of State FRGE 1
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I, BARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY TEAT PHE ATTACHED IS5 A TRUE AND
CORREC? COFY OF THE czuzrrcmn or cohrvnsroer OF A DELAWARK
CORPORATION UNDER m NAME, oF '-cnowm roabs, INC.* TO A
DELARARE I-IHITBD LIABILIT! caam cuncmc TIPS rwa FROX
*CROALEY mons ‘INC. 70 "CROWLEY: FOODS, LLc', rILxD m TBIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FI¥TE DAY or mmzn ‘A.D. 2001 AT 9:45
0’CLOCK A.M,

Harrict Surish Wendrer, Secreinry of Stare
AUTHENTICATION: 13577041

2159420 BlOOV

010473636 ' DATE: 09-25-01
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PORATION TRUST WILM. TEAM #4
20E) 85876191 46,71 :47/No 4663796671 P 32
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010473438 ~ 2159429
CEXTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
oF
CROWLEY FOODS, INC.

THIS Cartificate of Copversion of CROWLEY FOODS, INC., dmod 45 of this 25%
day of September 2001, mbmadyamdmdubmgﬂdbymmnudpmm
souvert & carporetion to & lenited Eshilty compeyy putiaant to Section 2646 of the Dalsuate
Gedered Corporation Law, as amended from Goe s dme edd Section 18-214 of tho Delaware
Linaited Linbity Compmtry Acx, 43 amended from tme to time.

I.  The came of the Carporution ik CROWLEY FOODS, INC. Tho
m—?mmhwmmmismomrmmm

2. mammwhchﬂnmdc«uﬁmdw«w
filed with the Secretary of Staté is My 2, 19¢8.

3. The pame of the lomited Bability company imvo which the
wp«:mummgmmiscmmrmom,uc

4. mmmmwnmmm
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