FORM PTO-1594	REC(		1 74 M 1884 1884 1881 1884	ΞΙ	10-11-	2001	₹dE
1-31-92 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TR			1			fice
		09-28-		_			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and	U.S. Patent & TMO	fc/TM Mail Rept Dt #7		10187		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	,	1	vamo unu	audress of	receiving party(	ies):	
Crowley Foods, Inc.	19/21	g/11	Name: Cro		ods, LLC		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Delaware ☐ Other			Internal Address: Street Address: 95 Court Street, P. O. Box 549 City: Binghamton State: NY ZIP: 13902				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☐ Assignment ☐ Me	rger ange of Name		□ Corpora	ation-State			—
☐ Other			Other D	Delaware lin	mited liability cor	mpany	
Execution Date: September 25, 2001		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No					
			(Designations mus Additional name(s		ate document from A	Assignment) I Yes⊡ No	
4. Application number(s) or registrati	on number(s):	42			A. B. Brenn		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (see attachment)					
(See attaciment)	(see attachment) (see attachment)						
. Additional numbers attached? MYes □ No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 42					
Name: Molly Buck Richard							
Internal Address: <u>Strasburger &amp;</u>	Price, L.L.P.	<u>.</u>	7. Total fee (	(37 CFR 3.	41)	\$1065.0	00
			☑ Enclose				
				rized to be	charged to depo	sit account	
Street Address: 901 Main Stree	et, Suite 4300	)	8. Deposit ac	ccount nun	nber: 19-4547		
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u>	X ZIP: <u>7520</u> 2	2	(Attach de	luplicate copy	of this page if payir	ng by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
							$\rightarrow$
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the attached copy is a true copy of th</li> </ol>	best of my know	wledge and be	lief, the foregoing	ing informa	ntion is true and		
Molly Buck Richard			of home		September 28, 2	95 1001 <sub>9</sub> \$1001	
Name of Person Signing		Sign	ature	-		Date 21100000	
151.							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
						田	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

53.1/SP3/13916/0102/09282001

## Crowley Foods, LLC - U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u> AXELROD	Reg. No. 1,576,616	Reg. Date 01/09/90
AXELROD SINCE 1896 and Design	1,579,243	01/23/90
C (Stylized)	1,945,170	01/02/96
CALORIE LINE	917,801	08/03/71
CROWLEY	1,222,752	01/04/83
CROWLEY and Design	1,224,429	01/18/83
EASY-DIETER	1,215,035	11/02/82
FLEXPAK	1,990,367	07/30/96
KIDS YOGURT	1,840,664	06/21/94
KWIK CHEF (Stylized)	1,701,972	07/21/92
LOVERS' KNOT (Stylized)	1,486,260	04/26/88
MAGGIO	1,699,264	07/07/92
MAGGIO and Design	1,393,417	05/13/86
Miscellaneous Design	614,029	10/11/55
Miscellaneous Design	1,023,857	10/28/75
Miscellaneous Design	1,697,828	06/30/92
Miscellaneous Design	1,708,452	08/18/92
Miscellaneous Design	1,727,884	10/27/92
Miscellaneous Design	1,764,695	04/13/93
Miscellaneous Design	1,770,237	05/11/93
Miscellaneous Design	1,776,662	06/15/93
PEAKS OF PERFECTION	1,677,794	03/03/92
PEAKS OF PERFECTION and Design	1,623,871	11/20/90
PENN MAID	611,177	08/23/55
PENN MAID	1,000,594	12/31/74
PENN MAID	1,980,702	06/18/96
PENN MAID and Design	340,020	10/27/36
PENN MAID and Design	764,363	02/04/64
PENN MAID and Design	877,111	09/16/69
PENN MAID DAIRY PRODUCTS and Design	609,254	07/19/55

641345.1/SP3/13916/0102/09282001

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PENN MAID LITE (Stylized)	1,535,541	04/18/89
PENN MAID LITE and Design	1,535,542	04/18/89
PENN MAID PRIDE	1,967,819	04/16/96
PERFORMA	1,991,837	08/06/96
SHAKE TIME	1,338,244	05/28/85
SILVER PREMIUM	1,623,879	11/20/90
THE ICE CREAM CLONE	1,659,236	10/01/91

### Crowley Foods, LLC - U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
FLAVOR SAVOR	76/137,535	09/28/00
GRABBA	76/183,155	12/18/00
GRABBA MILK	76/205,859	02/07/01
SPORTABLES	75/782,254	08/23/99
THE FAMILY BRAND	75/271,046	04/08/97

641345.1/SP3/13916/0102/09282001

# FROM CORPORATION TRUST WILM. TEAM #4 (TUE) 9. 25 01 11:49/11:47/NO. 4863796671 P 31

#### State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, BARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY TEAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CROWLEY FOODS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS WAME FROM "CROWLEY FOODS, INC." TO "CROWLEY FOODS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9:45 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warnet Smith Hindson Harrier States

2159420 B100V

AUTHENTICATION: 1357701

010473636

DATE: 09-25-01
LEYON WAS LLP NY TAN TOPPE

(TUE) 9. 25' 01 12:15/8T. 12:03/NO. 4662164488 P 32

FROM WAY C LLP N.Y.

(MON) 9. 24'01 17:24/80 1/25/25/25/25 AH 05/25/2501 9 010473635 - 2159420

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

Chowley Poods, Inc.

THIS Cartificate of Conversion of CROWLEY FOODS, INC., 4 and 45 of this 25 day of September 2001, has been duly executed and is being filed by an authorized person to convert a corporation to a limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as emended from time to time and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Acz, as amended from time to time.

- The name of the Corporation is CROWLEY FOODS, INC. The sems under which the corporation was originally incorporated is CROWLEY INTERMEDIATE, INC.
- The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State in May 2, 1988.
- The paper of the limited debility company into which the comporation is herein being converted is CROWLEY FOODS, LLC.
- The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amusaled from time to

Name: Martin J. Margherio

Title: Authorized Person

FROM W&C LLP NY FAX DEPT

(TUE) 9. 25'01 12:15/ST. 12:03/NO. 4862164488 P 33

RECORDED: 09/28/2001